

GAHC010029152022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1329/2022

MRS. MAMTAZ BEGUM
W/O ALAL UDDIN KHAN, R/O VILL- PANBARI, P.O.-SALKATI PATHAR,
DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782126

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
NAGAON
P.O. AND DIST-NAGAON
ASSAM

4:THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF DAKHIN PANBARI M.E. MADRASSA
REPRESENTED BY HEADMASTER OF DAKHIN PANBARI M.E. MADRASSA
R/O VILL-PANBARI
P.O.-SALKATI PATHAR
DIST-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782126

5:AKKAS ALI
S/O LATE ABDUL KADIR

R/O VILL- PANBARI
P.O.-SALKATI PATHAR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78212

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B AHMED, MR K UDDIN,MR. A K AZAD,MR. N HAQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR S A SIKDER (r-4),MR E AHMED (r-5),MR. Z HAMMAD (r-5)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

05.05.2025

Mr. Z. Hammad, learned counsel for the respondent No.5, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

Registry shall list the matter on 26.05.2025.

Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant